PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI545618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data previously recorded on Reel 68734 Frame 330. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tylor Christian Ross	09/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Ms. Cindy Ross	
Street Address:	68613 Oak Springs Road	
City:	Edwardsburg	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D654697
Patent Number:	D654698
Patent Number:	D654699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5747672017

Email:sholmquist@bhlawyers.netCorrespondent Name:Mrs. Shawnna HolmquistAddress Line 1:1003 N. Hickory Road

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3440-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWNNA HOLMQUIST	
SIGNATURE:	SHAWNNA HOLMQUIST	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=9.30.2024_Assignment from PR to Ross_as recorded#page1.tiff

source=9.30.2024_Assignment from PR to Ross_as recorded#page2.tiff source=9.30.2024_Assignment from PR to Ross_as recorded#page3.tiff source=9.30.2024_Assignment from PR to Ross_as recorded#page4.tiff source=Cover sheet_530133 (1)#page1.tiff source=Cover sheet_530133 (1)#page2.tiff

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 530133

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tylor Christian Ross	09/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cindy Ross
Street Address:	1003 N. Hickory Road
City:	South Bend
State/Country:	INDIANA UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	46615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D654697
Patent Number:	D654698
Patent Number:	D654699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742362839 **Phone:** 5742343900

Email: sholmquist@bhlawyers.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Marston
Address Line 1: 1003 N. Hickory Road

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3440-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWNNA HOLMQUIST	

Signature:	SHAWNNA HOLMQUIST	
Date:	09/30/2024	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)		
TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 source= 9.30.2024_Assignment from PR to Ross_as recorded.pdf		

ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment")

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the Personal Representative acting on behalf of the estate of the late Tylor Christian Ross, previously residing at 68613 Oak Spring Road, Edwardsburg, Michigan 49112, who died on September 12, 2023 and is joint owner of 50% undivided interest in all right, title, and interest of various patents ("Inventions") as fully set forth and described as covered by the patent rights listed in the attached *Appendix A* (herein the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, CINDY ROSS, hereinafter the ASSIGNEE, currently resides at 68613 Oak Spring Road, Edwardsburg, Michigan 49112, and is currently joint owner of 50% undivided interest in the Inventions, as shown in the previously recorded patent assignment at REEL/FRAME 048516/0843, and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring 100% of the right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipts and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of all liens, security interests, liabilities, and encumbrances, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including without limitation, any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, renewals or revivals of the same, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, for the remaining term for which the Patent Rights are issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further assigns, sells, transfers, and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of this Assignment or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for any infringement of the Patent Rights.

<u>Further Assistance</u>. Assignor hereby promises and agrees, upon Assignee's request, to execute such additional papers and instruments necessary, expedient, and permissible to procure and to convey to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights

<u>Successors in Interest</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

<u>Power to Insert</u>. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Botkin & Hall, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereby executes this assignment as of the date noted below, as the Personal Representative of the estate of the late Tylor Christian Ross.

DATE: September 25, 2024

Signed:

Cindy Ross, Personal Representative of the Estate of Tylor Christian Ross, Deceased

APPENDIX A

Patent Title	Country	Patent No.	Status
Hair/Lint roller	US	D654,697	Issued
Hair/lint roller	US	D654,698	Issued
Hair/lint roller	US	D654,699	Issued